N11000011749

(Re	equestor's Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)`_
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u></u>		

Office Use Only



11/21/11--01029--005 **78.75

ZUII DEC 22 AM 10: 35 SECRETARY DE STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. Shivers DEC 2 7 2011 5557

COVER LETTER

4

1

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______ INTERNATIONAL TRAUMA LIFE SUPPORT OF FLORIDA, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	[
& Certified Copy	

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Beth Brunner	2011 350 TALL
Name (Printed or typed)	
3717 South Conway Road	SSE N
Address	
Orlando, FL 32812	95 25
407-281-7396 Daytime Telephone number	יאי`` נ ח

bbrunner@emirc.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

AM 10: 35

4012107

December 2, 2011

Justin M. Shivers, Regulatory Specialist Il Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Subject: INTERNATIONAL TRAUMA LIFE SUPPORT OF FLORIDA, INC. Reference Number: W11000059597

Dear Mr. Shivers:

INTERNATIONAL TRUMA LIFE SUPPORT INC. FLORIDA CHAPTER has no intention of revoking the articles of dissolution filed on November 21, 2011, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Sincerely,

Beth Brunner Executive Director

JENNEFER JENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# EE080205 Expires 4/3/2015 Deth Brilmer Personally known 12/3/11 Jumphy Subth

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

INTERNATIONAL TRUMA LIFE SUPPORT OF FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of this Corporation is: INTERNATIONAL TRAUMA LIFE SUPPORT OF FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the Corporation is: 3717 SOUTH CONWAY ROAD, ORLANDO, FL 32812

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE OF BUSINESS

The Corporation is organized to advance and develop the body of knowledge of emergency trauma care and to promote education at all levels in this body of knowledge including but not limited to the following:

- 1. To promulgate acceptable guidelines for quality emergency trauma care.
- 2. To encourage and facilitate the instruction of quality emergency trauma care courses.
- 3. To promote and encourage research in emergency trauma care.
- 4. To promote unity among the various levels of trauma care providers.
- 5. To promote the development and coordination of ITLS training programs throughout the state.
- 6. To promote and develop educational materials concerning emergency trauma care.
- 7. To address the standards of prehospital trauma care.
- 8. To administer local, state, and federal grants and funds granted or assigned for use by the corporation.
- 9. To be organized and operated exclusively for charitable and educational purposes according to Section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE IV – MANNER OF ELECTION

The directors of the Corporation shall be elected in accordance with methods and qualifications specified in the bylaws of the Corporation. In no event, shall the number of directors be fewer than three.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title: Address:	Pete Gianas, MD 4343 Seminole Street Starke, FL 32091	Director
Name and Title: Address:	Dave Dowden, DO 7505 225 th Street E Bradenton, FL 34211	Director
Name and Title: Address:	Michael Rushing, NREMT-P 4565 Carmel Circle Pace, FL 32571	Director
Name and Title: Address:	Jeff Gilliard, NREMT-P 26 Park Avenue Rockledge, FL 32955	Director

ARTICLE VI- INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent is:

Name:	Beth Brunner
Address:	3717 South Conway Road
	Orlando, FL 32812

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator signing these Articles is:

Name:	Rudolph Bright, CPA
Address:	934 N. Magnolia Avenue, Suite 320
	Orlando, FL 32803

ARTICLE VIII - NO PERSONAL BENEFIT

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III above. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the

corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)92) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IX - DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS

1 1

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 17 day of Nevember , 2011

delph Knight, CPA

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the appointment to serve as the initial registered agent of INTERNATIONAL TRAUMA LIFE SUPPORT OF FLORIDA, INC.